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Board of Environmental Protection 
 
Filings with the Board must be 
directed to Ruth Ann Burke and, 
unless otherwise specified, are due 
by 5:00 p.m. on the filing date. 
Untimely filings may be rejected. 
 
Robert Duchesne, Presiding Officer 
Board of Environmental Protection 
c/o Ruth Ann Burke 
17 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333-0017 
Phone (207) 287-2811 
ruth.a.burke@maine.gov 
 
William F. Hinkel, Executive Analyst 
Board of Environmental Protection 
17 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333-0017 
Phone (207) 314-1458 
bill.hinkel@maine.gov 
 
Department of Environmental 
Protection 
 
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER 
Melanie Loyzim, Commissioner  
Department of Environmental Protection 
17 State House Station 
Augusta, ME  04333-0017 
Phone (207) 287-7688 
melanie.loyzim@maine.gov 
 
Kevin Martin, Compliance and 
Procedures Specialist 
Office of the Commissioner 
Department of Environmental Protection 
17 State House Station 
Augusta, ME  04333-0017 
Phone (207) 287-4305 
kevin.martin@maine.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

Department of Environmental 
Protection (cont’d) 
 
BUREAU OF AIR QUALITY 
Eric Kennedy, Director of the Division of 
Licensing and Compliance 
Bureau of Air Quality 
Department of Environmental Protection 
17 State House Station 
Augusta, ME  04333-0017 
Phone (207) 530-3139 
eric.kennedy@maine.gov 
 
Jane Gilbert, Air Licensing Unit Manager 
Bureau of Air Quality  
Department of Environmental Protection 
17 State House Station 
Augusta, ME  04333-0017 
Phone (207) 287-2455 
jane.gilbert@maine.gov 
 
Lynn Muzzey, Project Manager 
Bureau of Air Quality 
Department of Environmental Protection 
17 State House Station 
Augusta, ME  04333-0017 
Phone (207) 287-2229 
lynn.muzzey@maine.gov 
 
Kevin Ostrowski, Chief Meteorologist  
Bureau of Air Quality  
Department of Environmental Protection 
17 State House Station 
Augusta, ME  04333-0017 
Phone (207) 287-2424 
kevin.ostrowski@maine.gov 
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Department of Environmental 
Protection (cont’d) 
 
BUREAU OF WATER QUALITY 
Brian Kavanah, Director 
Bureau of Water Quality 
Department of Environmental Protection 
17 State House Station 
Augusta, ME  04333-0017 
Phone (207) 530-0293 
brian.kavanah@maine.gov 
 
Gregg Wood, Director of the Division of 
Water Quality Management 
Bureau of Water Quality 
Department of Environmental Protection 
17 State House Station 
Augusta, ME  04333-0017 
Phone (207) 287-7693 
gregg.wood@maine.gov 
 
BUREAU OF LAND RESOURCES 
Robert Wood, Director 
Bureau of Land Resources 
Department of Environmental Protection 
17 State House Station 
Augusta, ME  04333-0017 
Phone (207) 855-8361 
robert.wood@maine.gov 
 
Dawn Hallowell, Director of the Division 
of Land Licensing 
Bureau of Land Resources 
Department of Environmental Protection 
17 State House Station 
Augusta, ME  04333-0017 
Phone (207) 557-2624 
dawn.hallowell@maine.gov 
 
Robert Green, Land Licensing and 
Compliance Manager 
Bureau of Land Resources 
Department of Environmental Protection 
312 Canco Road 
Portland, ME  04103 
Phone (207) 615-2214 
robert.L.green@maine.gov 

Department of Environmental 
Protection (cont’d) 
 
Beth Callahan, Project Manager  
Bureau of Land Resources 
Department of Environmental Protection 
17 State House Station 
Augusta, ME  04333-0017 
Phone (207) 446-1586 
beth.callahan@maine.gov 
 
Office of the Maine Attorney General 
 
Scott Boak 
Assistant Attorney General 
6 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333 
Phone (207) 626-8566 
scott.boak@maine.gov 
 
Peggy Bensinger 
Assistant Attorney General 
6 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333 
Phone (207) 626-8578 
peggy.bensinger@maine.gov 
 
Emma Akrawi 
Assistant Attorney General 
6 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333 
emma.akrawi@maine.gov  
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Licensee 
 
Nordic Aquafarms, Inc. 
Joanna B. Tourangeau, Esq. 
Drummond Woodsum 
84 Marginal Way, Suite 600 
Portland, ME  04101-2480 
Phone (207) 772-1941 
jtourangeau@dwmlaw.com 
 
Appellants of the Underlying 
Licenses 
 
Jeffrey R. Mabee and Judith B. 
Grace; Friends of the Harriet L. 
Hartley Conservation Area; Maine 
Lobstering Union; and  
Wayne Canning and David Black 
 
Kimberly J. Ervin Tucker, Esq. and 
Jennifer Upham, Paralegal 
48 Harbour Pointe Drive 
Lincolnville, ME  04849 
Phone (202) 841-5439 
k.ervintucker@gmail.com 
ipsofmaine@gmail.com 
 
Upstream Watch 
David J. Perkins, Esq. 
Curtis Thaxter 
One Canal Plaza, P.O. Box 7320 
Portland, ME  04112-7320 
Phone (207) 774-9000 
dperkins@curtisthaxter.com 
 
and 
 
David B. Losee, Esq. 
David B. Losee, LLC 
7 Highland Avenue 
Camden, ME 04843 
Phone (860) 707-3215 
david@loseelaw.com 
 
 
 
 

Intervenors from the Underlying 
Board Licensing Proceeding 
 
Northport Village Corporation 
Michael T. Lannan 
Tech Environmental 
33A Front Street 
Belfast, ME 04915 
Phone (207) 323-4850 
mlannan@techenv.com 
 
and 
 
Janae Novotny, President 
Northport Village Corporation 
813 Shore Road 
Northport, ME 04849 
president@nvcmaine.org 
 
University of New England 
Charles Tilberg 
11 Hills Beach Road 
Biddeford, ME  04005 
ctilburg@une.edu 
 
Gulf of Maine Research Institute 
Donald W. Perkins, Jr. 
350 Commercial Street 
Portland, ME  04101 
don@gmri.org  
 
The Fish Are Okay 
Diane Hunt Braybrook 
1 Delemos Street 
Belfast, ME  04915 
Phone (207) 930-5979 
dbraybrook@yahoo.com 
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Intervenors from the Underlying 
Board Licensing Proceeding (cont’d) 
 
Lawrence Reichard 
6 Congress Street, Apt. 302 
Belfast, ME  04915-6512 
lreichard@gmail.com  
 
Eleanor Daniels 
Donna Broderick 
95 Sirota Drive 
Searsmont, ME  04973 
Phone (207) 322-6464 
ellie@greenstore.com 
dl_broderick@hotmail.com 
 
Paul Bernacki 
waybackhomestead@yahoo.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 




